



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-398504

03/19/2025

Project ID: 0924000059

MONO COUNTY NEAR LEE VINING FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF OLD
WEST PORTAL ROAD TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF UTILITY ROAD

Contract Code: B

Location: 09-Mno-395-R44.6/50.7

Number of Items: 21

Asphaltic emulsion (fog seal coat) & precoated aggregate (seal coat).

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: \$293,446.01

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$1,703,608.99 % Over/Under Est: 17.22%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,997,055.00	VC1400003400	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. 1012 11TH STREET MODESTO CA 95354	CSLB# 00943792 Phone (209) 522-2277 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,176,325.00	VC1300003799	VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3785 CHANNEL DRIVE WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691	CSLB# 00293727 Phone (916) 373-1500 Fax (916) 373-0183 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,331,855.00	VC0000021841	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. 2150 BELL AVENUE STE 125 SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 00303609 Phone (916) 642-1751 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	4,000.00	100,000.00
0002	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	79,000.00	79,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	367,000.00	367,000.00
0004	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	4.0	2,500.00	10,000.00
0005	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	50.0	400.00	20,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0008	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	400.00	1,200.00
0012	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	330.0	35.00	11,550.00
0013	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	570.0	150.00	85,500.00
0014	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	660.0	570.00	376,200.00
0015	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	63.0	2,000.00	126,000.00
0016	375036	PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	4,530.0	140.00	634,200.00
0017	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	191,000.0	0.38	72,580.00
0018	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	3,800.0	2.50	9,500.00
0019	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	190,000.0	0.10	19,000.00
0020	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,550.0	1.50	3,825.00
0021	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00

Bid Amount: \$1,997,055.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	100,000.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
0002	74,801.60	74,801.60	25,000.00	25,000.00
0003	628,819.48	628,819.48	662,500.00	662,500.00
0004	2,386.80	9,547.20	1,000.00	4,000.00
0005	1,188.00	2,376.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
0006	101.52	5,076.00	100.00	5,000.00
0007	5,076.00	5,076.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0008	1,593.00	3,186.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0009	104,790.72	104,790.72	50,000.00	50,000.00
0010	2,864.00	2,864.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0011	5,540.00	16,620.00	250.00	750.00
0012	44.70	14,751.00	5.00	1,650.00
0013	35.00	19,950.00	125.00	71,250.00
0014	635.00	419,100.00	900.00	594,000.00
0015	950.00	59,850.00	1,500.00	94,500.00
0016	120.00	543,600.00	125.00	566,250.00
0017	0.49	93,590.00	0.30	57,300.00
0018	3.51	13,338.00	5.30	20,140.00
0019	0.27	51,300.00	0.55	104,500.00
0020	2.38	6,069.00	5.30	13,515.00
0021	1,620.00	1,620.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,176,325.00		\$2,331,855.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	ITEM 17 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	ITEM 18 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	ITEM 19 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN COMPANY, INC. DBA GOLDEN RENO NV	836173	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (PARTIAL) (7%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 17 (91.84%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18 (92.59%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 19 (92.59%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20 (92.44%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 3 (5.63%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 2 (27.14%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (3.85%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 4 (92.59%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 5 (92.59%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 6 (92.59%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 7 (92.59%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 8 (92.59%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA AWP SANTA ANA CA	975518	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	JAY T CAVENDER ELK GROVE CA	N/A	ITEM 16 (20%)
	JAY T CAVENDER ELK GROVE CA	N/A	PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 3 (7%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	M J 2 LANDSCAPE INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 11 (100%)
	M J 2 LANDSCAPE INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 12 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 2 (25%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE CAS